SVKMs NMIMS
School of Business Management
Part Time MBA Programme Il Year

Academic Calendar for the Academic Year: 2019-2020

Details Program- Start date End Date No. of
Sem/Trim Days
Trimester 1V
Academic Instruction Duration | PTMBA — - *
(Regular Classes) Trim IV 11 April 2019 (Thursday) 30 June 2019 (Sunday) 81
Mid Term Test \ Internal PTMBA —
Continuous Assessment Trim IV 16 May 2019 (Thursday) 19 May 2019 (Sunday) 4
PTMBA - 4 —7 July 2019 (Thursday - 11 - 14 July 2019 8
Term End Exams Trim IV Sunday) (Thursday - Sunday)
PTMBA — .
Re-Exams Trim IV Tentatively last two weeks of August 2019
Trimester V
Academic Instruction Duration | PTMBA — *
(Regular Classes) Trim \/ 23 July 2019 (Tuesday) 13 October 2019 (Sunday) 83
Mid Term Test \ Internal PTMBA —
Continuous Assessment Trim \/ 29 August 2019 (Thursday) | 1 September 2019 (Sunday) 4
Term End Exams PTMBA - 17 - 20 October 2019 24 -27 October 2019 8
TrimV (Thursday - Sunday) (Thursday — Sunday)
Re-Exams PTMBA B Tentatively first two weeks of December 2019
TrimV
Trimester VI
Academic Instruction Duration | PTMBA — *25 January 2020
(Regular Classes) Trim VI 5 November 2019 (Tuesday) (Saturday) 82
Mid Term Test \ Internal PTMBA — 12 December 2019 15 December 2019 4
Continuous Assessment Trim VI (Thursday) (Sunday)
. . 26 December 2019 1%t January 2020
Winter Vacation (Thursday) (Wednesday) 7
Term End Exams PTMBA — 30 - 2 February 2020 6 -9 February 2020 8
Trim VI (Thursday - Sunday) (Thursday - Sunday)
Re-Exams PTMBA - Tentatively last two weeks of March 2020
Trim VI
Trimester VII
Academic Instruction Duration | PTMBA — -
(regular classes) Trim VI 18 February 2020 (Tuesday) 3 May 2020 (Sunday) 76
Mid Term Test \ Internal PTMBA —
Continuous Assessment Trim VI 26 March 2020 (Thursday) 29 March 2020 (Sunday) 4
PTMBA — 7 May — 10 May 2020 14 - 17 May 2020
Term End Exams Trim VII (Thursday - Sunday) (Thursday - Sunday) 8
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Program-

No. of

Details Sem/Trim Start date End Date Days
Re-Exams PTMBA o Tentatively last two weeks of June 2020
Trim VII
Convocation PTMBA Tentatively Last week of October 2020
Commencement of next PTMBA Tentatively last week of May 2020

academic year

Note :

* For the Last Instruction Day.

** For the Examination Saturday & Sunday are ideally to be used.
** Second Year’s exams may start from Tuesday onward for electives.

No summer vacation for faculty/students in PTMBA.
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